Vibration-damping
elements
Vi
br
at
io
n-
da

load
[N]
Max
deflection
[mm]
Stiffness
[N/mm] Code
Max
load
[N]
Max
deflection
[mm]
Stiffness
[N/mm]
DVA.5-10-10-M4-* 10 10 M4 4 2 415701 53.5  2.5  21  413031 88  2.5  35  418401 217  2.5  87
DVA.5-15-15-M4-* 15 15 M4 4 5 415711 141  3.75  38  413041 259  3.75  69  418411 384  3.75  102
DVA.5-15-20-M4-* 15 20 M4 4 6 415721 134  5  27  413051 223  5  45  418421 590  5  118
DVA.5-20-15-M6-* 20 15 M6 6 10 415731 289  3.75  77  413061 468  3.75  125  418431 704  3.75  188
DVA.5-20-20-M6-* 20 20 M6 6 11 415741 258  5  52  413071 367  5  73  418441 809  5  162
DVA.5-20-25-M6-* 20 25 M6 6 13 415751 250  6.25  40  413081 437  6.25  70  418451 750  6.25  120
DVA.5-25-15-M6-* 25 15 M6 6 16 415761 485  3.75  129  413091 797  3.75  213  418461 1627  3.75  434
DVA.5-25-20-M6-* 25 20 M6 6 20 415771 416  5  83  413101 581  5  116  418471 1382  5  276
DVA.5-25-30-M6-* 25 30 M6 6 21 415781 290  7.5  39  413106 591  7.5  79  418481 1186  7.5  158
DVA.5-30-15-M8-* 30 15 M8 8 23 415791 746  3  249  413111 1023  3  341  418491 2610  3  870
DVA.5-30-17-M8-* 30 17 M8 8 25 415801 772  3  257  413121 1275  3  425  418501 2447  3  816
DVA.5-30-20-M8-* 30 20 M8 8 27 415811 567  5  113  413141 1014  5  203  418511 1878  5  376
DVA.5-30-30-M8-* 30 30 M8 8 34 415821 601  7.5  80  413146 776  7.5  103  418521 1616  7.5  215
DVA.5-40-20-M8-* 40 20 M8 8 45 415831 1200  5  240  413151 2500  5  500  418531 4750  5  950
DVA.5-40-30-M8-* 40 30 M8 8 65 415841 1140  7.5  152  413161 1480  7.5  197  418541 2830  7.5  377
DVA.5-40-40-M8-* 40 40 M8 8 75 415851 995  10  100  413171 1403  10  140  418551 3150  10  315
DVA.5-50-20-M10-* 50 20 M10 10 77 415861 2680  5  536  413181 3460  5  692  418561 7450  5  1490
DVA.5-50-30-M10-* 50 30 M10 10 100 415871 1820  7.5  243  413183 2520  7.5  336  418571 5420  7.5  723
DVA.5-50-40-M10-* 50 40 M10 10 115 415881 1430  10  143  413186 2760  10  276  418581 4950  10  495
DVA.5-60-30-M10-* 60 30 M10 10 141 415891 2800  7.5  373  413191 4350  7.5  580  418591 7500  7.5  1000
DVA.5-60-50-M10-* 60 50 M10 10 205 415901 2900  12.5  232  413193 4370  12.5  350  418601 9500  12.5  760
DVA.5-70-40-M10-* 70 40 M10 10 255 415911 3850  10  385  413196 6280  10  628  418611 15280  10  1528
DVA.5-70-45-M10-* 70 45 M10 10 275 415921 3700  11.25  329  413201 6750  11.25  600  418621 8800  11.25  782
DVA.5-70-55-M10-* 70 55 M10 10 341 415931 3320  13.75  241  413211 5770  13.75  420  418631 9510  13.75  692
DVA.5-75-25-M12-* 75 25 M12 12 205 415941 6560  5  1312  413221 9660  5  1932  418641 20780  5  4156
DVA.5-75-30-M12-* 75 30 M12 12 210 415951 5400  7.5  720  413226 8700  7.5  1160  418651 15400  7.5  2053
DVA.5-75-40-M12-* 75 40 M12 12 290 415961 5010  10  501  413231 6680  10  668  418661 9170  10  917
DVA.5-75-50-M12-* 75 50 M12 12 345 415971 3970  12.5  318  413241 5570  12.5  446  418671 13550  12.5  1084
DVA.5-100-40-M16-* 100 40 M16 16 485 415981 9430  10  943  413261 12110  10  1211  418681 24190  10  2419
DVA.5-100-50-M16-* 100 50 M16 16 580 415991 8320  12.5  666  413281 14040  12.5  1123  418691 22900  12.5  1832
DVA.5-100-60-M16-* 100 60 M16 16 720 416001 7440  15  496  413291 12950  15  863  418701 21450  15  1430
*	Complete the description with the desired hardness:
	 40, 55 or 70 tolerance ±5 Shore A.
DVA.5
Vi

load
[N]
Max
deflection
[mm]
Stiffness
[N/mm] Code
Max
load
[N]
Max
deflection
[mm]
Stiffness
[N/mm]
DVA.5-10-10-SST-M4-55 10 10 M4 4 2 53.5  2.5  21  410401 88  2.5  35  217  2.5  87
DVA.5-15-15-SST-M4-55 15 15 M4 4 5 141  3.75  38  410405 259  3.75  69  384  3.75  102
DVA.5-15-20-SST-M4-55 15 20 M4 4 6 134  5  27  410407 223  5  45  590  5  118
DVA.5-20-15-SST-M6-55 20 15 M6 6 10 289  3.75  77  410413 468  3.75  125  704  3.75  188
DVA.5-20-20-SST-M6-55 20 20 M6 6 11 258  5  52  410415 367  5  73  809  5  162
DVA.5-20-25-SST-M6-55 20 25 M6 6 13 250  6.25  40  410417 437  6.25  70  750  6.25  120
DVA.5-25-15-SST-M6-55 25 15 M6 6 16 485  3.75  129  410421 797  3.75  213  1627  3.75  434
DVA.5-25-20-SST-M6-55 25 20 M6 6 20 416  5  83  410425 581  5  116  1382  5  276
DVA.5-25-30-SST-M6-55 25 30 M6 6 21 290  7.5  39  410427 591  7.5  79  1186  7.5  158
DVA.5-30-15-SST-M8-55 30 15 M8 8 23 746  3  249  410431 1023  3.75  273  2610  3  870
DVA.5-30-17-SST-M8-55 30 17 M8 8 25 772  3  257  410433 1275  4.25  300  2447  3  816
DVA.5-30-20-SST-M8-55 30 20 M8 8 27 567  5  113  410435 1014  5  203  1878  5  376
DVA.5-30-30-SST-M8-55 30 30 M8 8 34 601  7.5  80  410437 776  7.5  103  1616  7.5  215
DVA.5-40-20-SST-M8-55 40 20 M8 8 45 1200  5  240  410441 2500  5  500  4750  5  950
DVA.5-40-30-SST-M8-55 40 30 M8 8 65 1140  7.5  152  410443 1480  7.5  197  2830  7.5  377
DVA.5-40-40-SST-M8-55 40 40 M8 8 75 995  10  100  410445 1400  10  140  3150  10  315
DVA.5-50-20-SST-M10-55 50 20 M10 10 77 2680  5  536  410451 3460  5  692  7450  5  1490
DVA.5-50-30-SST-M10-55 50 30 M10 10 100 1820  7.5  243  410453 2520  7.5  336  5420  7.5  723
DVA.5-50-40-SST-M10-55 50 40 M10 10 115 1430  10  143  410455 2760  10  276  4950  10  495
DVA.5-60-30-SST-M10-55 60 30 M10 10 141 2800  7.5  373  410461 4350  7.5  580  7500  7.5  1000
DVA.5-60-50-SST-M10-55 60 50 M10 10 205 2900  12.5  232  410463 4370  12.5  350  9500  12.5  760
DVA.5-70-40-SST-M10-55 70 40 M10 10 255 3850  10  385  410471 7000  10  700  15280  10  1528
DVA.5-70-45-SST-M10-55 70 45 M10 10 275 3700  11.25  329  410473 6750  11.25  600  8800  11.25  782
DVA.5-70-55-SST-M10-55 70 55 M10 10 341 3320  13.75  241  410475 5770  13.75  420  9510  13.75  692
DVA.5-75-25-SST-M12-55 75 25 M12 12 205 6560  5  1312  410481 10000  5  2000  20780  5  4156
DVA.5-75-30-SST-M12-55 75 30 M12 12 210 5400  7.5  720  410483 8700  7.5  1160  15400  7.5  2053
DVA.5-75-40-SST-M12-55 75 40 M12 12 290 5010  10  501  410485 6680  10  668  9170  10  917
DVA.5-75-50-SST-M12-55 75 50 M12 12 345 3970  12.5  318  410487 5570  12.5  446  13550  12.5  1084
DVA.5-100-40-SST-M16-55 100 40 M16 16 485 9430  10  943  410491 12110  10  1211  24190  10  2419
DVA.5-100-50-SST-M16-55 100 50 M16 16 580 8320  12.5  666  410493 14040  12.5  1123  22900  12.5  1832
DVA.5-100-60-SST-M16-55 100 60 M16 16 720 7440 15 496 410495 7440  15  496  21450 15 1430
ON
 R
EQ
UE

-	 noise.
Technical data and guidelines for the choice (see page 2).
*	Complete the description with the desired hardness:
	 40, 55 or 70 tolerance ±5 Shore A.
Standard Elements Dimensions q Hardness 40 Shore A Hardness 55 Shore A Hardness 70 Shore A
Description D L d l g Code Max load
[N]
Max deflection
[mm] Code Max load
[N]
Max deflection
[mm] Code Max load
[N]
Max deflection
[mm]
DVA.6-20-24-M6-18-* 20 24 M6 18 10 416101 82  6  413401 130  6  418801 330  6
DVA.6-30-30-M8-18-* 30 30 M8 18 24 416111 190  7.5  413411 260  7.5  418811 630  7.5
DVA.6-30-36-M8-20-* 30 36 M8 20 39 416121 180  9  413421 320  9  418821 650  9
DVA.6-35-40-M8-23-* 35 40 M8 23 45 416131 260  10  413431 300  10  418831 630  10
DVA.6-50-61-M8-28-* 50 61 M8 28 114 416141 490  15.25  413441 600  15.25  418841 1520  15.25
DVA.6-50-68-M10-28-* 50 68 M10 28 131 416151 490  17  413451 890  17  418851 1950  17
Standard Elements Dimensions q Hardness 40 Shore A Hardness 55 Shore A Hardness 70 Shore A
Description D L d l g Code Max load
[N]
Max deflection
[mm] Code Max load
[N]
Max deflection
[mm] Code Max load
[N]
Max deflection
[mm]
DVA.6-20-24-SST-M6-18-55 20 24 M6 18 10 82  6  410501 130  6  330  6
DVA.6-30-30-SST-M8-18-55 30 30 M8 18 24 190  7.5  410505 260  7.5  630  7.5
DVA.6-30-36-SST-M8-20-55 30 36 M8 20 39 180  9  410507 320  9  650  9
DVA.6-35-40-SST-M8-23-55 35 40 M8 23 45 260  10  410511 300  10  630  10
DVA.6-50-61-SST-M8-28-55 50 61 M8 28 114 490  15.25  410521 600  15.25  1520  15.25
DVA.6-50-68-SST-M10-28-55 50 68 M10 28 131 490 17 410523 890  17  1950 17
ON
 R
EQ
UE

en
ts
17
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
Standard Elements Dimensions q Hardness 40 Shore A Hardness 55 Shore A Hardness 70 Shore A
Description D L d h g Code Max load
[N]
Max deflection
[mm] Code Max load
[N]
Déflexion max
[mm] Code Max load
[N]
Max deflection
[mm]
DVA.7-20-24-M6-* 20 24 M6 6 8 416301 82  6  413601 130  6  419001 330  6
DVA.7-30-30-M8-* 30 30 M8 8 28 416311 190  7.5  413611 260  7.5  419011 630  7.5
DVA.7-30-36-M8-* 30 36 M8 8 30 416321 180  9  413621 320  9  419021 650  9
DVA.7-35-40-M8-* 35 40 M8 8 43 416331 260  10  413631 300  10  419031 630  10
DVA.7-50-61-M8-* 50 61 M8 8 114 416341 490  15.25  413641 600  15.25  419041 1520  15.25
DVA.7-50-68-M10-* 50 68 M10 10 120 416351 490  17  413651 890  17  419051 1950  17
Standard Elements Dimensions q Hardness 40 Shore A Hardness 55 Shore A Hardness 70 Shore A
Description D L d h g Code Max load
[N]
Max deflection
[mm] Code Max load
[N]
Max deflection
[mm] Code Max load
[N]
Max deflection
[mm]
DVA.7-20-24-SST-M6-55 20 24 M6 6 8 82  6  410601 130  6  330  6
DVA.7-30-30-SST-M8-55 30 30 M8 8 28 190  7.5  410611 260  7.5  630  7.5
DVA.7-30-36-SST-M8-55 30 36 M8 8 30 180  9  410613 320  9  650  9
DVA.7-35-40-SST-M8-55 35 40 M8 8 43 260  10  410621 300  10  630  10
DVA.7-50-61-SST-M8-55 50 61 M8 8 114 490  15.25  410631 600  15.25  1520  15.25
DVA.7-50-68-SST-M10-55 50 68 M10 10 120 490 17 410633 890  17  1950 17
ON
 R
EQ
UE

the machine thus obtaining the levelling required. Then lock with nut and
washer (fig.2)
Features and applications
ELESA vibration-damping levelling elements have been designed to damp
vibrations, shocks and noises produced by moving bodies or non-balanced
vibrating masses of equipment and machines which can cause:
-	 malfunctioning and reduction of the machine lifespan and/or of the
adjacent ones
-	 damage at men’s health
-	 noise.
Standard Elements Main dimensions Threaded stem Max
load
Max
deflection Stiffness q
Code Description D D1 L L1 min L1 max l l1 d2 d s [N] [mm] [N/mm] g
415111 LW.A-80-M12x1.25x120 80 72 134 38 50 18.5 33 60 M12x1.25 7x7 5000 2 2500 530
415121 LW.A-120-M16x1.5x130 120 109 150 45 58 23 39 80 M16x1.5 9x9 10000 2.5 4000 1200
415131 LW.A-160-M20x1.5x170 160 150 192 55 70 29 47 130 M20x1.5 12x12 20000 2.2 9000 2650
415141 LW.A-200-M20x1.5x170 200 186 206 65 80 36 58 130 M20x1.5 12x12 40000 2.7 15000 4500
Vi
br
at
io